OAKLAWN PARK - February 6, 2026 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $24,000 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER,
OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since
November 30, 2025 Allowed 3 Ibs. A Race Since October 31, 2025 Allowed 6 Ibs. (NW1$ X)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Karen's Tom - 1:07.80 - April 16, 1990)

Purse: $125,000
Available Money: $125,000

Value of Race: $125,000 1st $75,000, 2nd $25,000, 3rd $12,500, 4th $6,250, 5th $782, 6th $782, 7th $781, 8th $781, 9th $781,

10th $781, 11th $781, 12th $781

Weather: Clear, 69° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:43 Start: Good for all except 5,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Last Raced

3Jan26 op? 5
26Dec25 op® 6
19Dec25 °0P°® 8
19Dec25 °0P® 10
20Dec25 op? 9
3Jan26 *op® 11
4Jan26 'op? 3
3Jan26 *op* 2
8Mar25 op? 13
21Dec25 'OP? 1
4Jan26 1op* 14
6Dec25 'AQU® 12

Vital Mind (Ortiz, Jose)

Dual Monarchy (Harr, Kelsi) (#%obs
Sharp Swinger (Prat, Flavien)
Hymn (Saez, Luis)

Run Jalen Run (Bacon, Tyler)
Heart N Soul (Arrieta, Reynier)
Lundberg (Arrieta, Francisco)
Sweet as Sin (De La Cruz, Walter)
Zat's the One (Bejarano, Rafael)
Camp Evans (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)
Clampett (Torres, Cristian)
Finestkind (Castellano, Javier)

Fractional Times: 21.92 45.82 58.43

Split Times:

Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner:

(23:90) (12:61) (12:35)

Wgt M/E PP Start

121 L 4 6
118 Lf 5 12
121 L 6 5
118 L 8 3
118 Lb 7 2
118 L 9 7
124 L bf 39
118 L 2 11
118 L 11 1
118 L 1 10
118 L 12 4
118 L 10 8

Final Time: 1:10.78

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Spendthrift Farm, LLC

Owner: CHC, Inc. and WinStar Farm, LLC

Trainer: Asmussen, Steven

Scratched Horse(s): Hailstorm (Trainer), Orange Diablo (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $355,245
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Vital Mind, Bay Colt, by Into Mischief out of She's a Julie, by Elusive Quality. Foaled Mar 24, 2022 in Kentucky.
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Pgm Horse Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5  Vital Mind 2.80 2.20  $1.00 Exacta 5-6 50.70
6  Dual Monarchy 20.80 9.40  $0.50 Trifecta 5-6-8 147.75
8  Sharp Swinger 3.40  $0.10 Superfecta 5-6-8-10 172.01

$1.00 Pick 3 8-7-4/5/7 (3 correct) 943.00
$0.50 Pick 4 3-8-7-4/5/7 (4 correct) 1,938.25
$0.50 Pick 5 4-3-8-7-4/5/7 (5 correct) 20,781.25
$1.00 Daily Double 7-5 54.90
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
5 Vital Mind 6 6214 64304 AL U4 (14
6 Dual Monarchy 12 10994 qo812 214 5l14
8 Sharp Swinger 5 1Head 1Head lHead 33 1/4
10 Hymn 3 3Heacl 3Head 2Head 43 1/4
9  RunJalen Run 2 pHead oHead gHead 53112
11  HeartN Soul 7 7234 43 A4 gasl
3 Lundberg 9 g33/4 g5 63 3/4 451/4
2 Sweetas Sin 11 1110 1110 gos4  golm
13 Zat's the One 1 43/ 434 9734 834
1 Camp Evans 10 gt 14 o7 12 108 V4 10°
14  Clampett 4 53/4 5l3/4 991614 4418
12 Finestkind 8 1212 1213 121914 919172

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

1.00*
40.60

4.50

5.80
15.90
27.80
17.10
61.60

7.10
44.00
43.90
26.60

Pool
288,810
144,643

90,741
35,504
103,065
105,231
54,641

Comments

brk out bmp,3-5p,rally
bmpd st,2p1/4,tip6p1/8
ins-2p,dug in,held shw
3p,fought on,faded1/16
btwn2p,flattened1/16
4p1l/4,angled9p stretch
off pace2p-rail,flatnd
rail5/16,10p upr,1pace
4p, bid turn, yielded
chase ins-3p,no threat
stalked 5p, gave way
trailed throughout

Trainers: 5 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 - Cline, Robert; 8 - Maker, Michael; 10 - Moquett, Ron; 9 - Manley, Steve; 11 - Irion, Heather; 3 - Hernandez, Armando;
2 - Puhl, Kim; 13 - D'Amato, Philip; 1 - Young, Robert; 14 - Williams, Sean; 12 - Casse, Mark

Owners:

5- CHC, Inc. and WinStar Farm, LLC; 6 -David Garcia Altamirano; 8 - Paradise Farms Corp.; 10 - Fleur De Lis Stables, Sparks, William S. and

Jones, Bret; 9 -Merrit Hudson; 11 -Maribel Triana; 3 -Antonio Donato; 2 -Gene Burkholder; 13 - Old Bones Racing Stable LLC and Platts, Joey; 1
- Gentry Farms (A.P. Gentry); 14 -Robert E. Green, Jr.; 12 - Chance Farm;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

VITAL MIND broke out and bumped an outer foe, tracked in the three path, was coaxed along around the turn, tipped out to the five path at the top of the
lane, and rallied past an inner trio before the sixteenth. DUAL MONARCHY got bumped by an inner foe at the start, was wellback in the four path, ridden in
the two path around the turn, angled out to the six path passing the eighth pole, and ran on for place. SHARP SWINGER led inside of rivals, was roused
midway around the far turn, dug in from the two path in upper stretch, got overtaken by an outer pair late, but held show. HYMN pressed in the three path,
was coaxed along between foes around the turn, fought on until the eighth pole, then faded in the final sixteenth. RUN JALEN RUN prompted the pace
between foes in the two path, vied under a ride around the turn, stayed on in upper stretch, but flattened around the sixteenth. HEART N SOUL chased in
the five path, was ridden in the four path around the turn, angled out to the nine path at the top of the stretch, and finished evenly. LUNDBERG raced off the
pace in the two path, tipped to the rail passing the quarter, but flattened in the final furlong. SWEET AS SIN raced off the pace in the four path, angled to the
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rail while pushed along entering the turn, then fanned back out to the ten path at the top of the stretch, and was one paced. ZAT'S THE ONE laid up close in
the four path, bid rounding the turn, but yielded down the lane. CAMP EVANS chased inside, angled out under a ride passing the quarter, but never
threatened in the three path down the stretch. CLAMPETT stalked in the five path but gave way. FINESTKIND trailed throughout.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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