

OAKLAWN PARK - February 6, 2026 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$24,000 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 30, 2025 Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since October 31, 2025 Allowed 6 lbs. (NW1\$ X)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Karen's Tom - 1:07.80 - April 16, 1990)

Purse: \$125,000

Available Money: \$125,000

Value of Race: \$125,000 1st \$75,000, 2nd \$25,000, 3rd \$12,500, 4th \$6,250, 5th \$782, 6th \$782, 7th \$781, 8th \$781, 9th \$781, 10th \$781, 11th \$781, 12th \$781

 [Video Race Replay](#)

Weather: Clear, 69° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 3:43 **Start:** Good for all except 5,6 **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
3Jan26	11	OP ²	5	Vital Mind (Ortiz, Jose)	121	L	4 6	6 ^{1/2}	6 Head	4 ¹	1 1 1/4	1.00* brk out bmp,3-5p,rally
26Dec25	10	OP ³	6	Dual Monarchy (Harr, Kelsi) 	118	L f	5 12	10 ^{1 1/2}	5 1 1/2	2 ²	40.60	bmpd st,2p1/4,tip6p1/8
19Dec25	9	OP ⁶	8	Sharp Swinger (Prat, Flavien)	121	L	6 5	1 Head	1 Head	1 Head	4.50	ins-2p,dug in,held shw
19Dec25	9	OP ⁵	10	Hymn (Saez, Luis)	118	L	8 3	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	2 Head	4 Head	5.80 3p,fought on,faded1/16
20Dec25	10	OP ²	9	Run Jalen Run (Bacon, Tyler)	118	L b	7 2	2 Head	2 Head	3 ¹	5 1 1/4	15.90 btwn2p,flattened1/16
3Jan26	11	OP ³	11	Heart N Soul (Arrieta, Reynier)	118	L	9 7	7 ¹	7 Head	7 ¹	6 1/2	27.80 4p1/4,angled9p stretch
4Jan26	11	OP ²	3	Lundberg (Arrieta, Francisco)	124	L bf	3 9	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{2 1/2}	6 ¹	7 Head	17.10 off pace2p-rail,flatnd
3Jan26	11	OP ⁴	2	Sweet as Sin (De La Cruz, Walter)	118	L	2 11	11 ²	11 ³	8 ²	8 ^{3 1/2}	61.60 rail5/16,10p upr,1pace
8Mar25	8	OP ¹	13	Zat's the One (Bejarano, Rafael)	118	L	11 1	4 Head	4 ¹	9 ^{1/2}	9 Head	7.10 4p, bid turn, yielded
21Dec25	7	OP ²	1	Camp Evans (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)	118	L	1 10	9 ^{5 1/2}	9 ¹	10 ⁸	10 ⁹	44.00 chase ins-3p,no threat
4Jan26	11	OP ⁴	14	Clampett (Torres, Cristian)	118	L	12 4	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ³	11 ³	11 1 1/2	43.90 stalked 5p, gave way
6Dec25	7	AQU ⁶	12	Finestkind (Castellano, Javier)	118	L	10 8	12	12	12	12	26.60 trailed throughout

Fractional Times: 21.92 45.82 58.43

Final Time: 1:10.78

Split Times: (23:90) (12:61) (12:35)

Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Vital Mind, Bay Colt, by [Into Mischief](#) out of She's a Julie, by Elusive Quality. Foaled Mar 24, 2022 in Kentucky.

 Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Spendthrift Farm, LLC

Owner: CHC, Inc. and WinStar Farm, LLC

Trainer: Asmussen, Steven

Scratched Horse(s): Hailstorm (Trainer), Orange Diablo (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$355,245

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Vital Mind	4.00		2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	5-6	50.70	288,810
6	Dual Monarchy		20.80		\$0.50 Trifecta	5-6-8	147.75	144,643
8	Sharp Swinger			3.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-6-8-10	172.01	90,741
					\$1.00 Pick 3	8-7-4/5/7 (3 correct)	943.00	35,504
					\$0.50 Pick 4	3-8-7-4/5/7 (4 correct)	1,938.25	103,065
					\$0.50 Pick 5	4-3-8-7-4/5/7 (5 correct)	20,781.25	105,231
					\$1.00 Daily Double	7-5	54.90	54,641

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Vital Mind	6	6 ^{2 1/4}	6 ^{4 3/4}	4 ^{1 1/4}	1 1 1/4
6	Dual Monarchy	12	10 ^{9 3/4}	10 ^{8 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/4}	2 1 1/4
8	Sharp Swinger	5	1 Head	1 Head	1 Head	3 ^{3 1/4}
10	Hymn	3	3 Head	3 Head	2 Head	4 ^{3 1/4}
9	Run Jalen Run	2	2 Head	2 Head	3 Head	5 ^{3 1/2}
11	Heart N Soul	7	7 ^{2 3/4}	7 ^{4 3/4}	7 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{4 3/4}
3	Lundberg	9	8 ^{3 3/4}	8 ⁵	6 ^{3 3/4}	7 ^{5 1/4}
2	Sweet as Sin	11	11 ¹⁰	11 ¹⁰	8 ^{5 3/4}	8 ^{5 1/4}
13	Zat's the One	1	4 ^{3/4}	4 ^{3/4}	9 ^{7 3/4}	9 ^{8 3/4}
1	Camp Evans	10	9 ^{4 1/4}	9 ^{7 1/2}	10 ^{8 1/4}	10 ⁹
14	Clampett	4	5 ^{3/4}	5 ^{1 3/4}	11 ^{16 1/4}	11 ¹⁸
12	Finestkind	8	12 ¹²	12 ¹³	12 ^{19 1/4}	12 ^{19 1/2}

Trainers: 5 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 - Cline, Robert; 8 - Maker, Michael; 10 - Moquett, Ron; 9 - Manley, Steve; 11 - Irion, Heather; 3 - Hernandez, Armando; 2 - Puhl, Kim; 13 - D'Amato, Philip; 1 - Young, Robert; 14 - Williams, Sean; 12 - Casse, Mark

Owners: 5 - CHC, Inc. and WinStar Farm, LLC; 6 -David Garcia Altamirano; 8 - Paradise Farms Corp.; 10 - Fleur De Lis Stables, Sparks, William S. and Jones, Bret; 9 -Merrit Hudson; 11 -Maribel Tria; 3 -Antonio Donato; 2 -Gene Burkholder; 13 - Old Bones Racing Stable LLC and Platts, Joey; 1 - Gentry Farms (A.P. Gentry); 14 -Robert E. Green, Jr.; 12 - Chance Farm;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

VITAL MIND broke out and bumped an outer foe, tracked in the three path, was coaxed along around the turn, tipped out to the five path at the top of the lane, and rallied past an inner trio before the sixteenth. DUAL MONARCHY got bumped by an inner foe at the start, was wellback in the four path, ridden in the two path around the turn, angled out to the six path passing the eighth pole, and ran on for place. SHARP SWINGER led inside of rivals, was roused midway around the far turn, dug in from the two path in upper stretch, got overtaken by an outer pair late, but held show. HYMN pressed in the three path, was coaxed along between foes around the turn, fought on until the eighth pole, then faded in the final sixteenth. RUN JALEN RUN prompted the pace between foes in the two path, vied under a ride around the turn, stayed on in upper stretch, but flattened around the sixteenth. HEART N SOUL chased in the five path, was ridden in the four path around the turn, angled out to the nine path at the top of the stretch, and finished evenly. LUNDBERG raced off the pace in the two path, tipped to the rail passing the quarter, but flattened in the final furlong. SWEET AS SIN raced off the pace in the four path, angled to the

rail while pushed along entering the turn, then fanned back out to the ten path at the top of the stretch, and was one paced. ZAT'S THE ONE laid up close in the four path, bid rounding the turn, but yielded down the lane. CAMP EVANS chased inside, angled out under a ride passing the quarter, but never threatened in the three path down the stretch. CLAMPETT stalked in the five path but gave way. FINESTKIND trailed throughout.

 Denotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.